STMicroelectronics - SPC560D30L3B3E0X Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

(CPOL = 1)
Note: Numbers shown reference Table 44.
SPC560D30x, SPC56040Dx Ordering information
Doc ID 16315 Rev 7 83/90
Figure 28. Commercial product code structure
Memory PackingCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
3E0 = 32 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L1 = LQFP64
L3 = LQFP100
40 = 256 KB
30 = 128 KB
D = Access family
0 = e200z0h
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Custom version
SPC56 40 Y0 D CL3 4E0
Example code:
Product identifier
SPC560D30x, SPC56040Dx Ordering information
Doc ID 16315 Rev 7 85/90
TDO Test data output
TMS Test mode select
Table 50. Abbreviations (continued)
Abbreviation Meaning
SPC560D30x, SPC560D40x Revision history
Doc ID 16315 Rev 7 87/90
10-Aug-2010
3
(cont.)
Updated the following tables:
– “Voltage regulator electrical characteristics”
– “Low voltage monitor electrical characteristics”
– “Low voltage power domain electrical characteristics”
– “Start-up time/Switch-off time”
– “Fast external crystal oscillator (4 to 16 MHz) electrical
characteristics”
– “FMPLL electrical characteristics”
– “Fast internal RC oscillator (16 MHz) electrical characteristics”
– “ADC conversion characteristics”
– “On-chip peripherals current consumption”
– “DSPI characteristics”
“DSPI characteristics” section: removed “DSPI PCS strobe (PCSS)
timing” figure
Updated “Order codes” table
Added “Order codes for engineering samples” table
Updated “Commercial product code structure” table
16-Sep-2011 4
Formatting and editorial changes throughout
Device comparison table: for the “Total timer I/O eMIOS”, changed
“13 ch” to “14 ch”
SPC560D30/SPC560D40 series block summary:
– added definition for “AUTOSAR” acronym
– changed “System watchdog timer” to “Software watchdog timer”
LQFP64 pin configuration (top view): changed pin 6 from VPP_TEST
to VSS_HV
Added section “Pad configuration during reset phases”
Added section “Voltage supply pins”
Added section “Pad types”
Added section “System pins”
Renamed and updated section “Functional ports” (was previously
section “Pin muxing”); update includes replacing all instances of
WKUP with WKPU (WKPU is the correct abbreviation for Wakeup
Unit)
Section “NVUSRO register”: edited content to separate configuration